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CATHERINELIMLLC 60208300

A ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS 20 Havelock Road #03-01
3 NOTARY PUBLIC -AEE Central Square Singapore 059765
3% COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS- B ¥F &Y UEN No. 201310922K
ta AXA !N:’;}JRAN DEPTELTD
i CATHERINE C.L.LIM B T S o o Tel: (65) 6438 5500
% DIRECTOR [ D Fax: (65) 6438 0111

1L.B (HONS) SINGAPORE-¥: 41t & 421 i i ﬂﬂ JUN 2021 www.catherinelimlic.com

M.B.A. (BUSINESS LAW)-BML R-BiE | { n kj g Email: info@catherinelimlic.com

‘ CATHERINE LIM LLC is a law

RO TTT

corporation with limited liability

Our Ref: CL/210319/T/HL.sg MAILROOM

02 June 2021

M/s AXA Insurance Smgapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way WITHOUT PREJUDICE
#27-01 AXA Tower (TO THE PERSONAL INJURY CLAIM)
Singapore 068811 BY HAND

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

3099995465=--8
Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP 5619E / SMX 3344H ON 12.03.2021 ALONG CTE

We act for ASSET LIMO, the owner of motor vehicle No. SJP 5619E, which was involved in the above accident.

Our client has suffered loss and damage as a result of your Insured’s negligence in the driving of motor vehicle No.
SMX 3344H.

——

We quantify our client’s claim as follows:- [ AXA |NSURANCE PTE L. :
1. Cost of repairs $ 9,100.00 f‘ \ g (el " -
2. Rental $ 1,200.00 i
3. Survey fee §  798.00 )" U9 Juw m
4, LTA search $  37.00 L[
5. Incidentals, transport & photocopying etc $§ 5350 \ /ity U .
6. Cost contribution $ 963.00 . cSsu

$12,151.50

We enclose herewith photocopies of our client’s accident report, LTA search, rental bill, repair bill, survey fee, survey
report and original colour photographs of our client’s damaged vehicle for your immediate attention.

Please let us know within the next 14 days from the receipt of this letter, whether you are prepared to admit liability
and ré¢vert with a settlement proposal, failing which our clients shall have no alternative but to commence legal
proceddings against your insured.

Yourgffaithfully

Encs
cc: clients

(Please note that if your motor vehicle was not driven by you, there is a presumption in law that the said driver was driving as your agent/ servant
unless you let us know the particulars of your driver if your motor vehicle was not driven by you.)
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SYOAZ13F000A / YEW TEE AUTOMOBILE TECH PTE LTD [417800]
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 15/03/2021 17:16 (SGT)

SUBMITTED BY: TOH LEI MING

VERSION: 1 (15/03/2021 17:16 {SGT))

@ SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be

ion or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as p
policy liability.

ible. Any wilful mi

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

g reporting may be refe(rs ot in

Al 2S¢ gi1G o QlICE 2 gation
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA} for archiving
and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident
Additional Location Information
Country/State of Loss

15/03/2021 17:16 (SGT)
12/03/2021 23:25 (SGT)
CTE, Singapore

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner
Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No
Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of
accident S L . .

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair t
your vehicle? . . . .
Vehicle Category

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company
Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver
NRIC No

Date Of Birth
Occupation

& Accident report SYOA213F000A

SJP5619E

Yes

ASSET LIMO

5XXXX913K
SOCIALGANGSTER21@GMAIL.COM
(Phone) +65-34455005

(Home) +65-94455005

Hyundai
Avante

Private hire

No - Claiming third party
Private hire

Axa

ThirdParty

No
VEX/P2382948

MOHAMMAD FAISAL BIN JAPAR
SXXXX504C

05/02/1977

Outdoor
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. Date Of Driving Pass
Driving experience
Gender
Mobile Number
Alt. Phone Number
Email Address
Address
Address complement
Postcode
|s the driver the polucyholder”
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident
Weather Conditions
Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?
Was any other material or property damaged?
Number of Passengers {Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

PASSENGER 1

Name
Gender

PASSENGER 2

Name
Gender

PASSENGER 3
Name
Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?
Police Station Name .

Palice Station Phone No

Alt. Police Station Phone No

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution glven’?
If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT
REFER TO ATTACHED
ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

@ Accident report SYOA213F000A

19/12/1997

23 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Male

(Phone) +65-94455005

SOCIALGANGSTER21@GMAIL.COM
614A EDGEFIELD PLAINS #02-323

821614
No
Hirer
No

Collision - Head to Rear
Clear

Dry

No

Yes
No
Yes

No

UNKNOWN
Female

UNKNOWN
Female

UNKNOWN
Female

Yes

Traffic Police

{Phone) +65-65470000

{Fax) +65-65474900

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865
No

Yes
No

Page 2 of 16



1

. Was there any audio recorded? . No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SMX3344H
Vehicle Manufacturer BMW
Vehicle Model . o . . -

Vehicle Variant . -
Vehicle Colour . . -
Vehicle Category : . Private car
Name of Driver - -
Contact Number -
Address - . -
Address complement . -
Postcode -
Insurance Company Name . . -
Nature Of Damage , -
Details of property damaged in accident -
No, Of Passenger (Including Driver) . -

. INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person ’ MOHAMMAD FAISAL BIN JAPAR
Address -

Address Complement -

Post Code . -

Approximate Age Years Old -

Injuries Sustained -

Injured person in which vehicle? . . SJP5619E

Were seat belts wom? . Yes

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? . No

& Accident report SYOA213F000A Page 3 of 16



SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please repert goprastly the details of the secident 10 3aeed up the CHUMS DIOCSSS.

~

3. intormstion provided must Le a3 tnathiful and securmte 02 orsibla, Any witful misrepresentstion of withhoiding of material
faces may stlow Insurancs companics te repudiate petiey labilty.

4. Thelusue 3nd scceptancs of this Form by insurance companies s nct an admission of poficy Hiatitity on the part of the insurance
nmp@nh«

3= LR

6. The report will be forwardad by the insurers of tha Gi4 Records Management Centra established by the Generg! Insurgnce
Ansutiation of Singaperc {G1A) for archiving and the' co plas of shit raport will for 3 fee be made svailable upon application by
interested parties.

7. By the isdgment of this reportta the insurers, you heraby congent to the archiving of this roport st the centre and to copies of
she rapart being made available aforessid.

B. Consentunder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA}
| yneerstand, scknowiedgu, sgree aad consent that:

{5) My insurer, my wotkshop and the General Insurancd Assocation of Singspore {(“GIA") may/aro parmitted to esllact use.
dlsclose and/or process my personal data/persanal informatian set out in this {form] and any other personal information
provided by me of possessed By my insures {coliectively the “Persanal Information™} and disclose anc tansfer such
Persons! information o all insurer{s) who kave ingured vahiciols] inveivad in this sccident {alt insurer(s} who have insered
vehidets} inveivad in this accident shall be collectively referred t 3500 “Isunm”), the insurers’ lowysrs/law Bras, the
Monetary Autharity of Singapore and any relevant goverment agency/authotity (such 3s the poiice), for the purposels)
of:

{i} processing, handiing amifur dealing with my clgima including tha s¢ttement of the dafms and any nocssary
investigations refating to the claims;

{il irvestigating the acciden’ sndfor my dlalms;
(i) carrying out and/for deallng with my instrucheas 81 responding Lo any enquiries By me;

liv) administeting my cigims {including tra malling of earrespondente, satements, invoices, reports or notices 10 Me,
witich could involve disclosure af cartain personal data abbout me to bring about delivery of the ssme a5 weil as on the
axvernsl Lover of envelopes/moil pacaged): sndfor

(v} complying with applicable aw in agministering, processing, handiing and/or deaiing with my ciaims.{cotectivety the
*Purpeses”)

{b) silInsurer(s} whe rave insurea vaniiels) invulved In ths secicent and the fnsurers’ lwyorsfiaw firms, mayfare permitted
to tohiecy, use, disciose and/or process my personal information for one or mere of the above Purposes; and

{¢} my Personal information may/can be disciosed by any of the Lasurers sadfor GIA 10 their third party service providers or
agents{inciuding their tawyers/law firms), whirh may be sited ouside of Singapora, for ong of more of the above Purpases.

{d} myPersonal informstion will 3ls0 be collected and used to compie cioims history for the purpose of fraud detectian.
investigation ant management in present and all future daims.

lel theinfoFmanionss eslliwies under (d) above may be shared / gdigglosad:

{t} toallingurers andfor any other third parties thet assistin evalusting, investigating. controlling of Managing fraud,
regulators, law enforcament end governmant agenties as taasonsbly required for the purpoias stated, or

{1} for complyirg with requirements uncer any régUIBEONE, (815 U L utders.

o WA,

Paticyholdars Sigrature Drivers Sigrature Repocting Cantre Pcno#s Signature
Date & Time: [if dever '3 rot the poilcyhelger) Name:
Date & Tine: NRIC/EIN o

@Accident report SYOA213F000A Page 4 of 16



SKETCH PLAN #2

@Accident report SYOA213F000A

e (w319
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DESCRISE IRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
Al v policl - LRAvY,

j£5 W18 S I eVery rETpect.
Vy’ \
S A /|
Ormarss igrutssle Roporting Contrn s Sgratire”
{0 dviveer &5 oot v policrholier) ez
‘Date & Thra: NRC/RN 0.2
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SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

1of3
Report No, T/20210313/7011

Date/Time Report Made:
13/03/2021 10:58

Vide Report No.:

—
—

informan

S—— — I ——

l Station Diary No.:

Name of Informant
MOHAMMAD FAISAL BIN JAPAR

T Adaréss: [

614A EDGEFIELD PLAINS #02-323 SINGAPORE 821614

ID Type / ID No.: Contact No.:
NRIC NO / 87701504C Home/Office: Mobile: 87508825
Nationality: Email:
SINGAPORE CITIZEN socialgangster21@GMAIL.COM
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: | Type of Informant:
M\ Male 44 05/02/1877 Driver
' "Race: Language: Institution / School Name:
Malay English
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
Class: 3 Date of Expiry:

Tvpe of ate/Time of Type of Location:
et Others Drive: Accident: Straight Road
: No 12/03/2021 23:25 :
Location:
CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
Weather: Road Surface: Road Speed Limit:
Clear Dry 80 Km/h
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Volume:
One Way Not Controlied Moderate
Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by
Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear ambulance:
' No
SJP5619E | Car HYUNDAI AVANTE Maroon Slightl 4
Damaged
SMX3344H | Car BMW 74 Black Siightly |2
Damaged




SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

DENRARITINN

/2021031317011

Police Station Of Origin: 20f3
Traffic Police Report No. T/20210313/7011
10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

1 -insurafce npany: o ol - - NSUTERCE- NG €

SJP5619E | AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE | VFX/P23829848 10/03/2021 | 09/03/2022
LTD

Any Pedestrian involved: No

No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

Name MOHAMMAD FAISAL BIN JAPAR iD No. S7701504C

Related Vehicle | SJP5619E (Car) Contact No.| 87508825 ™

Hospital/Clinic | ANG MO KIO FAMILY MEDICINE CLINIC | Class of Class: 3

PTELTD Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry

Date 43/03/2021 : Date 13/03/2021

No. of Days granted Medical Leave | 03 Degree of Slight
Brief Details.
ON 12 MARCH 2021 AT AROUND 2325HRS, | WAS DRIVING MOTORCAR SJP5619E ALONG CTE
TOWARDS SLE BEFORE JALAN BAHAGIA EXIT ON LANE 1. FRONT VEHICLES SLOWED DOWN, |
SLOWED DOWN TO A STOP TOO. HOWEVER, VEHICLE B (SMX3344H) COULDNT STOP iN TIME
AND RAMMED ONTO THE REAR OF MY VEHICLE.
{ HAD 3 FEMALE PASSENGERS IN MY VEHICLES UNDER GRAB JOB. | SUSTAINED NECK AND
BACK PAIN AFTER THE ACCIDENT.

N

| HAD CONSULTED DOCTOR AT INTEMEDICAL 24HRS CLINIC (MEMBER OF DA CLINIC GROUP)
AND WAS GIVEN 3 DAYS OF MEDICAL LEAVE.

MY MOTORCAR HAD DAMAGES ON THE REAR PORTION.



'y SINGAPORE
J, POLICE FORCE

N
it

I$H

11

313/7011

Police Station Of Origin: 30f3

Traffic Police : Report No. 1/20210313/7011

40 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 85470000 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Signature Of Informant:

Not applicable The identity of the person making this report has
been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is
required.

Signature Of Interpreter: Date/Time:

Not applicable 13/03/2021 10:58

Officer in Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:

TP/TPIB/

ANG Y! TING, STEPHANIE

Contact No.: 65476414

Authentication Stamp
NP168



Enquire Vehicle's Insurance Particulars

Enquire Vehicle's Insurahce Particulars ( As At 12 Mar 2021 ] 23:25:00)
Vehicle Insurance Details

Vehicle No.:
SMX3344H

Make Description/Model:
B.M.W./Z4 SDRIVE 231 2.5L AT ABS D/AB 2WD HID

Insurance Company Name:
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Business Transaction Reference No.:
20210315110816645865

Please retain the business transaction reference number for Enquire Vehicle Owner
Details (if required).

Save as PDF | OK 9

Print

|
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ASSETLIMO

18 Sin Ming Lane #06-31 Singapore 573960. Co. Reg No.: 532681458

23" March 2021

Bill To:

Hiap Lek Automobile Trading
160 Sin Ming Drive

#05-17

Singapore 575722

TAX INVOICE FOR REPLACEMENT CAR LEASING (SJP5619E
Invoice No. :L160812"
Invoice Date : 23/03/2021

Ag No. : 7000812
Vehicle No. :SLR2672R
Terms : CASH

Rental Charge From 13/03/2021 to 23/03/2021 (10 days) at $120 per day to
Mohammad Faisal Bin Japar $7701504C of Blk 614A Edgefield Plains #02-323
Singapore 821614.

TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE: $1,200.00

This is a computer generated invoice which does not require any signature.
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ASSET LIMO Car Rental Agreement

“Date: 15/ 3 / zl
| Vehicle Check Out: _’i/g /2( @ (0. 00 @PM

Vehicie‘Back:Q'gJ 3 ;2 @ lo .00 AM)/ PM—

~'Home Address

| Dnver’leNumber 3“—1‘40'5'0‘/4 Tel g'?SO%%’)ST)OB S'[:.L] 'W‘Z}‘;{»

‘CarRenter: m a\nammd —-eojsa‘. Rin 36\(30('

_Ponggel drite Blh 6"'!'4 Ho> ~323

‘1“Only the person that is fisted on this Car Rental Agreement may drive this vehicle. The Car

| someone else is at fault: The Car Renter is fully responsible for the cost of any repair for this.car |

| at.least 1 month and to give at least 1 week notice after that one month to return the car,

| subject to a 2% monthly laté payment charge. -

‘~!f’itial:" MC& Rehter

Email Address: 3 ocfal(j ar ster2| @ J ’!;g;!!( Account:

Nextofkin: AN Wee o 6T 6|
Deposit: $ O |

Car Rental Rate:$£wh/ daily. Car Make: H«’Miﬂ Model: __ B3y wihe -
Car Reg Number: S SL- 24721 A

Renter is responsible for all loss and damage to the vehicle and the LTA Decal regardless if

AND the Third Party. carin an accident and also for-all fines, towing, any court costs, penalties,
and summons that he may incur. Asset Limo has the right to repossess the car if there are any
arrears and it will not be responsible for any loss. The Car Rénter also agrees to rent the car for.

failing which the deposit will be forfeited. The renter will have to pay 52,500 m_.immediatel
for the third-party insurance excess costs and the costs of re airm the above car and the
rental loss incurred when there is an accident. Any arrears not paid up within a ' week are

.
«.

Asset-Limo-




HIAP LEK AUTOMOBILE TRADING
160 Sin Ming Drive
Sin Ming Autocity
#05-17
Singapore 575722

Tel :6453 1743 Fax: 6266 8605
E-Mail : hiaplek@hotmail.com

Date: 05" MAY 2021

Vehicle No : SJP 5619E
Make/ Model : HYUNDAI AVANTE 1.6
Year of Manufacture : 28 MARCH 2009
Chassis No. : MRO53ZEC107135512
Colour : MARCOON
Name : ASSET LIMO
Address 18 SIN MING LANE
#06-31
Singapore 573960
[ Qry | ITEM/PARTICULARS , , |  AMOUNT (S$) |
1. Third Party Accident Claim for Motor Vehicle No. SJP 5619E

Date of Accident: 12t MARCH 2021

...................... $$9,100.00
(Lump Sum)

Singapore Dollars: NINE Thousand ONE Hundred Only



OH APPRAISAL SERVICES

BLK 34 #02-309,TOA PAYOH,LORONG 5
SINGAPORE (310034)

Mobile : 97982959 Fax : 63975857 email : oh3434@yahoo.com.sg
Business Regn No 53214875X

INVOICE

C/Q AssetLimo

160 Sin Ming Drive Sin Ming Autocity
#05-17
Singapore 575722

Invoice No :2021/0022

Our Ref
Date

:SJP5619E/TP5022
. 05 May 2021

Claim Type | Third Party

Date of Accident 12-03-2021

Vehicle No. | SJPS619E

Date of Inspection | 15-03-2021

No Description Amount (S$)
1 Survey fees inclusive of
Transportation and
Photographs ( 103) copies
Total | 798.00

Singapore Dollar: Seven Hundred and Nintey Eight Dollars

All payments made payable to : Oh Appraisal Services




—

T e————

OH APPRAISAL SERVICES
BLk 34,#02-309, TOA PAYOH,LORONG 5

: SINGAPORE 310034)
Mobile : 9765254 Fax : 63975857 ef‘naii : 0h3434@yahoo.com.sg

VEHIC| g DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

-gJP5619E /TP5022

C/o Asset Limo Our Ref o
160 Sin i i it K as . . ay 2021
#05_1;} Ming Drive Sin Ming Autocity Date 105 M y
Singapore 575722
REFERENCES v 2021
Claim Typg™—~ Third p ; 112 Marc
; ' arty f Accident :
Vehicle No| ' SJUP5619E g:tt: gf zgignment 15 ""a’°2 ggg}
n’fggzj :/:iy untda;' Date of Inspection : lg m::gh 2021
-Avante 1.6 o :
Reg. Date 28 March 200, 8,?;2;2’?\,‘2'"3"“' - KMHDU41BROU720561
Color *Marcoon Engine No : Blocked
Odometer . 4gses km 9

TYRE CONDITION : Rear off side
- i e
Fron§ near sige Front off side Rear near side " Firenza

Make Firenz i

i a Firenza Firenza 5/55 R15
Size 205/55 R15 R15 20
Threaq Balance 5mm 2055/ 5n?r§15 20%/5"? m 5 mm . ’

M .00 Lump sum
'9inal Quotation ' $17,246 80 Revised Assessment  $9.100.0

In ngr)n;al circumstances, repairs to thea Wehicle would take approximately

This Survey wag Conducteq on a “W!TH‘Q UT PREJUDICE” basis.



S/N
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Description
Material

Rear bumper

Rear bumper reinforcement

Rear bumper sponge

Rear bumper bracket @%$80.00
Rear bumper side retainer @$25.00
Tailamp @$261.80

Bootlid

Bootlid hinge @$110.60

Bootlid "H" emblem

Bootlid "Avante" emblem

Bootlid reflector @$241,80

Bootlid inner trim board

Bootlid lock

Bootlid lock catch

Bootlid weatherstrip

Bootlid number plate garnish

Rear number plate lamp @$59.10
Rear end panel

Rear end panel top garnish

Rear spare tyre carpet

Rear spare tyre cardboard

Rear spare tyre sponge tools

Rear spare tyre compartment

Rear windscreen glass moulding
Rear fender @$1,703.50

Rear fender corner panel @$155.00
Rear wheel house Rh

Rear fender inner trim board @$189.00
Rear fender under shield @$52.00
Rear exhaust silencer mounting @$38.00
Rear exhaust silencer

lg

S NN NDNMNMDNNA A @@ @ a2DAN S A@Q@@alNN@a PN_2,2NNNNND -

Condition

Deformed
Bent
Cracked
Bent

Bent
Grazed
Bent
Repair
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked/grazed
Deformed
Bent

Bent

Cut
Grazed
Grazed
Buckled
Cut
Deformed
Cut
Deformed
Repair
Necessary
Bent Rh
Bent Rh
Repair
Deformed
Torn

Bent

Bent

0% and 20% discount

- Original Revised
Quotation| Quotation
44500 445.00|—
282.10 282.10|~
110.80 110.80[~
160.00 160.00[.~
50.00 50.00| ~
523.60 523.60|~
8%51-902.00 902.00
D 22120 0.00| X
28.50 28.50| —
28.50 28.50|—
SVC 483.60 483.60[<
SV C 123.60 123.60(%
108.60 108.60|/
Svc 45.80 45.80[~=
65.80 65.80f—
165.00 165.00—
SYc 118.20 118.20( ¢
530.80 530.80
b 48.00 48.00L~
SyC 125.00 125.00{%
220.00 220.00[—
Sve 165.30 165.30| %
b 978.00 0.00|~¢
Svc 89.80 89.80| %
Sue 3,407.00 1,703.50| ¢
e 310.00( 155.00{«
B 495.00 0.00] %
Sve.  378.00 378.001K
Sve 104.00 104.00{~L
Svce  76.00 76.00|*%
Cve¢ 693.80 693.80[%
11,483.00]  7,930.30
0.00 1,586.06
11,483.00]  6,344.24




32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

2)

3)

4)
5)
6)
7
8)

9)

Special nett items
Rear number plate w/casing

Rear bumper lower spoiler

Rear bumper lower spoiler sealant
Rear bumper reverse sensor

Bootlid inner trim board clip

Rear windscreen glass primer

Rear windscreen glass sealant

Rear fender under shield clip@$26.00
Rear fender inner trim board clip @$39.00
Rear end panel top garnish clip

Rear end panel sealant

Rear spare tyre panel insulation

Labour charge to remove-refit, panel beat,
straighten, re-align and repair of rear bumper,
tailamps,bootlid, rear fenders,rear end
panel,rear spare tyre compartment and others
relevant accident damages.

To supplied and applied anti rust treatment to
affected panels.

To transfer rear boot fittings and

remove-refit rear boot compartment
upholstery,garnish etc... to faciliate repair

To check wirings/ lightings and remove/refix
rear bumper reverse sensor

To removw/refit rear exhuast silencer.

To remove/refix rear bumper lower spoiler
Remove rear windscreen glass enable

repair and re-install :

To mount vehicle on chassis bench,to straighten,

re-align and repair of rear chassis members.
To putty and spray painting charges.

Lump sum adjustment reapir

1 set
11 set
1 bot

2 set
2 set
1 set

Grazed
Grazed
Necessary
Malfunctiion
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Parts total

45.00 45.00|—
750.00[3%59,-750.00
80.00 80.00[20~
300.00 280.00[2%¢~
S 52.80 52.80[
SvC  18.00 18.00(*
SVC  80.00 60.00| ¥
SV 5200 52.00(+4
Sve  78.00 78.00|¥
28.00 28.00/!5 ~
50.00 50.00|30—
£vc 150.00 150.00[L
13,166.80 7,988.04
1,600.00 1,400.00/9C ~
240.00 180.00( 30~
80.00 60.00|50 .~
100.00 80.00(20.-
80.00 60.00{ <
100.00 80.00(2 0~
180.00 120.00( x
300.00 250.00|%
1,400.00 1,200.00(8 00 ~
17,246.80| 11,418.04
9,100.00

b feFQ'uf cfaﬂs



OH APPRAISAL SERVICES

Vehicle No: SJP5619E Our Ref: SIP5619E/TP5022

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST AND REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

The information contained in this document is privileged and confidential and is intended for the
exclusive use of the addressee designation. If you are not the addressee; any enclosure,
reproduction, distribution or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited.
If you have received this document not meant for you, please contact us immediately to arrange
for it to return. : N
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info

From: norman tan <normantan82@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 7 June 2021 9:37 am

To: info

Cc: ong motor

Subject: Re: OUR REF: CL/201001/T/OM.sg_ YOUR REF: FBH5711H_OTHERS_05 MARCH 2019
Hi Sally,

Please proceed.

Thank you.

On Mon, Jun 7, 2021 at 9:16 AM info <info@catherinelimllc.com> wrote:

Dear Sirs

Revise offer from AXA appended below and breakdown as follows:

Repair cost $2300
Loss of use $180 (S30 x 6 days)
Survey fees $542

LTA S37
Cost S441
Total $3500

Please let us have your instructions.

Regards

Sally Goh

(For and on behalf of Catherine Lim )
Catherine Lim LLC

(Advocates & Solicitors)

20 Havelock Road

#03-01 Central Square












